
Pos. 
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

N° 
2 
3 

101 
10 

9 
723 
151 
75 
13 

888 
24 
25 
20 

856 
47 

123 

Rider 
Vanluchene Marvin 

Hermans Koen 

Lielbardis Daniels 

Foden Dan 

Sanders Davy 

Van Daele Jason 

Gordejev Gert 

Leferink Tim 

Hodges Michael 

Brown Stuart 

Kinge George 

Weinmann Joshua 

Peter Adrian 

Hurkmans Haske 

Devoldere Artis 

van der Veldt Stacy 

Passenger 
Musset Nicolas 

van den Bogaart Ben 

Lielbardis Bruno 

Humprey Ryan 

Rostingt Luc 

Beleckas Konstantinas 

van de Wiel Aivar 

Leferink Sem 

Wilkinson Jack 

Cooper Nathan 

Horton Paul 

Weinmann Noah 

Hoffmann Joel 

Bax Robbie 

Debruyne Niki 

van der Veldt Alex 

FMN 

FMB/FFM 

KNMV/KNMV 

LAMSF/LAMSF 

ACU/ACU 

FMB/FFM 

FMB/LMSF 

EMF/KNMV 

KNMV/KNMV 

ACU/ACU 

ACU/ACU 

ACU/MCUI 

DMSB/DMSB 

DMSB/DMSB 

KNMV/KNMV 

FFM/FMB 

KNMV/KNMV 

Engine 

VMC/ZABEL 

/AMS 

/MEGA 

/AMS 

/MEGA 

VMC/ZABEL 

/HUSQVARNA 

VMC/HUSQVARNA 

/ZABEL 

VMC/AMS 

/ZABEL 

VMC/KTM 

VMC/ZABEL 

/AMS 

/ZABEL 

/AMS 

Nacinalidad 

BEL/FRA 

NED/NED 

LAT/LAT 

GBR/GBR 

BEL/FRA 

BEL/LTU 

EST/NED 

NED/NED 

GBR/GBR 

GBR/GBR 

GBR/GBR 

GER/GER 

GER/GER 

NED/NED 

FRA/BEL 

NED/NED 

Vueltas

10 

11 

10 

10 

9 

4 

10 

10 

10 

8 

10 

10 

9 

9 

7 

8 

n Vuelta 

6 

9 

5 

7 

8 

3 

4 

7 

9 

7 

8 

5 

4 

3 

3 

3 

Mejor Tm 

2:01.075 

2:02.111 

2:03.396 

2:03.553 

2:04.159 

2:05.232 

2:05.961 

2:06.266 

2:08.615 

2:08.932 

2:09.311 

2:09.959 

2:10.315 

2:10.782 

2:10.933 

2:15.548 

Dif. resp. 1° 

1.036 

2.321 

2.478 

3.084 

4.157 

4.886 

5.191 

7.540 

7.857 

8.236 

8.884 

9.240 

9.707 

9.858 

14.473 

p. anterior 

1.036 

1.285 

0.157 

0.606 

1.073 

0.729 

0.305 

2.349 

0.317 

0.379 

0.648 

0.356 

0.467 

0.151 

4.615 

Mejor Vel. 

48,466 

48,055 

47,554 

47,494 

47,262 

46,857 

46,586 

46,473 

45,625 

45,512 

45,379 

45,153 

45,029 

44,869 

44,817 

43,291 
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Vuelta 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(75) Leferink Tim Leferink Sem 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(13) Hodges Michael Wilkinson Jack 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(888) Brown Stuart Cooper Nathan 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

(24) Kinge George Horton Paul 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(25) Weinmann Joshua Weinmann Noah 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(20) Peter Adrian Hoffmann Joel 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

Tiempo V. 
7:56.696 
2:07.067 
2:58.956 
2:07.356 

2:35.640 
2:27.517 
2:07.424 
2:34.938 
6:08.884 
2:06.266 
2:20.149 
2:07.694 
2:57.314 

2:09.906 
2:36.910 
2:10.002 
2:47.900 
2:09.499 
2:56.643 
7:08.490 
2:08.615 
2:55.309 

2:13.951 
2:11.744 
2:10.040 
3:03.815 
4:34.712 
2:08.932 
2:45.255 

2:40.694 
2:22.450 
2:10.686 
2:51.874 
2:25.435 
6:29.309 
2:09.311 
2:41.423 
2:33.099 

2:11.959 
2:11.082 
2:30.583 
2:09.959 
2:29.262 

10:36.265 
2:10.647 
2:09.974 
2:34.079 

2:11.061 
2:41.271 
2:10.315 
2:51.432 

10:42.886 
2:10.585 
2:11.639 
2:51.145 

Dif.VR 

+5:50.735 

+1.106 

+52.995 

+1.395 

+29.374 

+21.251 

+1.158 

+28.672 

+4:02.618 

+13.883 

+1.428 

+51.048 

+1.291 

+28.295 

+1.387 

+39.285 

+0.884 

+48.028 

+4:59.875 

+46.694 

+5.019 

+2.812 

+1.108 

+54.883 

+2:25.780 

+36.323 

+31.383 

+13.139 

+1.375 

+42.563 

+16.124 

+4:19.998 

+32.112 

+23.788 

+2.000 

+1.123 

+20.624 

+19.303 

+8:26.306 

+0.688 

+0.015 

+24.120 

+0.746 

+30.956 

+41.117 

+8:32.571 

+0.270 

+1.324 

+40.830 

S1 T° 
5:54.100 

32.974 
46.372 
32.864 

38.527 
39.439 
32.875 
37.107 

4:22.394 
33.110 
32.522 
33.014 
44.109 

32.845 
40.372 
32.749 
47.002 
32.834 
45.781 

5:04.400 
32.105 
37.510 

35.656 
33.287 
33.351 
44.907 

2:50.429 
32.448 
38.532 

41.450 
32.751 
32.810 
42.449 
32.312 

4:26.931 
32.107 
39.526 
32.161 

33.562 
33.119 
38.274 
32.578 
36.785 

8:33.125 
33.143 
32.726 
41.581 

33.504 
40.125 
33.107 
45.119 

8:50.649 
33.753 
34.007 
47.769 

S2 T° 
42.370 
31.940 
43.147 
32.086 

41.741 
41.126 
36.818 
31.821 
36.865 
36.080 
31.675 
31.694 
32.224 
43.131 

39.857 
32.249 
39.559 
32.607 
40.857 
32.483 
43.527 
42.332 
32.568 
51.072 

40.599 
32.474 
32.777 
32.229 
42.200 
35.840 
32.298 
41.215 

42.946 
43.645 
32.499 
33.443 
45.069 
32.891 
39.846 
32.580 
42.063 
35.899 

35.873 
32.586 
33.357 
39.360 
32.915 
35.513 
36.045 
32.944 
32.952 
36.290 

41.719 
33.175 
40.943 
32.744 
39.406 
37.968 
32.453 
32.968 
40.736 

S3 T° 
39.093 
27.780 
44.222 
28.465 

37.858 
33.230 
28.633 
28.128 
37.704 
33.938 
27.749 
32.639 
28.522 
40.087 

39.511 
30.855 
36.284 
30.439 
33.233 
29.975 
39.483 
41.159 
29.785 
38.993 

34.497 
31.064 
30.915 
30.884 
40.128 
33.103 
30.776 
38.529 

38.015 
34.265 
29.816 
29.492 
39.906 
35.517 
38.694 
30.373 
40.118 
38.169 

34.732 
31.659 
29.926 
34.727 
30.371 
36.035 
37.801 
30.688 
30.382 
35.124 

38.329 
29.938 
36.353 
29.907 
40.332 
34.572 
30.136 
29.880 
38.641 

S4 T° 
41.133 
34.373 
45.215 
33.941 

52.592 
42.757 
42.627 
34.600 
43.262 
36.472 
33.732 
43.294 
33.934 
49.987 

43.010 
33.957 
40.695 
34.207 
46.808 
34.207 
47.852 
40.599 
34.157 
47.734 

1:02.040 
34.757 
34.765 
33.576 
56.580 
35.340 
33.410 
46.979 

48.570 
41.334 
47.384 
34.941 
44.450 
44.715 
43.838 
34.251 
39.716 
46.870 

36.516 
34.152 
34.680 
38.222 
34.095 
40.929 
49.294 
33.872 
33.914 
41.084 

50.680 
34.444 
43.850 
34.557 
46.575 
39.697 
34.243 
34.784 
43.999 

Vuelta 

(2) Vanluchene Marvin Musset Nicolas 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(3) Hermans Koen van den Bogaart Ben 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

(101) Lielbardis Daniels Lielbardis Bruno 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(10) Foden Dan Humprey Ryan 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 

(9) Sanders Davy Rostingt Luc 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

(723) Van Daele Jason Beleckas Konstantinas 
1 
2 
3 
4 

(151) Gordejev Gert van de Wiel Aivar 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Tiempo V. 

2:30.086 
2:47.079 
2:02.015 
3:05.614 
2:01.075 
3:03.406 
8:31.659 
2:01.954 
2:49.743 

2:17.151 
2:11.190 
2:12.657 
2:16.302 
2:02.437 
2:41.434 
6:21.651 
2:02.111 
2:53.519 
2:31.016 

2:24.402 
2:03.932 
2:40.692 
2:03.396 
2:45.016 
2:03.934 
2:40.415 
2:48.741 
2:25.322 

2:56.706 
2:26.934 
2:03.585 
2:51.359 
6:35.798 
2:03.553 
2:55.496 
4:06.823 
2:22.216 

2:50.617 
2:04.335 
3:03.824 
2:04.768 
2:51.917 
2:38.519 
2:04.159 
3:06.175 

2:57.585 
2:05.232 
3:00.427 

2:07.568 
2:47.414 
2:05.961 
2:48.191 
2:22.272 

Dif.VR 

+29.011 

+46.004 

+0.940 

+1:04.539 

+1:02.331 

+6:30.584 

+0.879 

+48.668 

+15.040 

+9.079 

+10.546 

+14.191 

+0.326 

+39.323 

+4:19.540 

+51.408 

+28.905 

+21.006 

+0.536 

+37.296 

+41.620 

+0.538 

+37.019 

+45.345 

+21.926 

+53.153 

+23.381 

+0.032 

+47.806 

+4:32.245 

+51.943 

+2:03.270 

+18.663 

+46.458 

+0.176 

+59.665 

+0.609 

+47.758 

+34.360 

+1:02.016 

+52.353 

+55.195 

+1.607 

+41.453 

+42.230 

+16.311 

S1 T° 

37.769 
44.632 
31.151 
46.891 
30.899 
49.722 

6:21.575 
31.179 
48.510 

35.394 
33.483 
33.594 
32.040 
31.847 
42.154 

4:18.748 
31.769 
38.726 
31.981 

39.544 
32.228 
43.286 
32.306 
44.283 
32.412 
44.304 
48.110 
32.504 

42.240 
32.292 
32.166 
40.453 

4:44.735 
32.349 
42.158 

2:02.589 
31.667 

31.924 
32.104 
44.271 
32.396 
43.166 
32.381 
32.031 
47.296 

46.906 
31.811 
49.931 

32.587 
40.634 
32.443 
42.300 
33.059 

S2 T° 

40.579 
36.328 
39.032 
31.020 
44.646 
30.604 
42.297 
46.145 
30.680 
39.368 

37.061 
33.703 
31.855 
32.121 
30.731 
30.739 
38.149 
43.373 
30.275 
40.857 
41.856 

35.369 
34.569 
30.595 
37.449 
30.710 
39.765 
31.193 
40.057 
41.389 
30.859 

42.711 
54.045 
30.988 
30.818 
45.130 
40.887 
30.809 
43.751 
40.272 
31.202 

42.453 
35.515 
30.889 
46.354 
30.883 
41.677 
40.404 
30.682 
43.492 

38.850 
38.255 
31.457 
43.085 

40.675 
31.796 
41.001 
31.869 
40.747 
32.530 

S3 T° 

37.588 
32.278 
42.673 
27.045 
43.464 
26.987 
41.914 
43.710 
26.917 
37.479 

34.752 
31.755 
31.347 
30.672 
30.761 
26.929 
36.219 
36.305 
27.031 
43.946 
36.697 

32.103 
31.282 
27.737 
38.975 
27.590 
38.452 
27.416 
36.028 
38.129 
36.548 

38.361 
31.723 
36.497 
27.457 
38.534 
32.094 
27.460 
41.991 
38.956 
35.967 

39.523 
45.092 
28.471 
41.754 
28.101 
40.283 
36.580 
28.276 
42.889 

36.448 
40.575 
27.497 
38.833 

40.476 
28.674 
35.784 
28.081 
38.008 
34.421 

S4 T° 

49.177 
43.711 
40.742 
32.799 
50.613 
32.585 
49.473 
40.229 
33.178 
44.386 

37.246 
36.299 
34.505 
36.270 
42.770 
32.922 
44.912 
43.225 
33.036 
49.990 
40.482 

37.674 
39.007 
33.372 
40.982 
32.790 
42.516 
32.913 
40.026 
41.113 
45.411 

46.629 
48.698 
47.157 
33.144 
47.242 
38.082 
32.935 
47.596 
45.006 
43.380 

45.852 
58.086 
32.871 
51.445 
33.388 
46.791 
49.154 
33.170 
52.498 

46.194 
51.849 
34.467 
48.578 

47.887 
34.511 
49.995 
33.568 
47.136 
42.262 
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Vuelta Tiempo V. Dif.VR S1 T° S2 T° S3 T° S4 T° Vuelta 
(856) Hurkmans Haske Bax Robbie 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

(47) Devoldere Artis Debruyne Niki 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 

(123) van der Veldt Stacy van der Veldt Alex 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 

Tiempo V. 

2:15.630 
2:10.782 
2:48.741 
8:38.265 
2:11.097 
2:46.328 
4:10.755 
2:28.249 

2:54.569 
2:10.933 
2:47.490 
9:45.732 
2:11.141 
2:52.976 

2:20.002 
2:15.548 
2:28.729 

10:46.934 
2:26.590 
6:14.856 
2:29.726 

Dif.VR 

+4.848 

+37.959 

+6:27.483 

+0.315 

+35.546 

+1:59.973 

+17.467 

+43.636 

+36.557 

+7:34.799 

+0.208 

+42.043 

+4.454 

+13.181 

+8:31.386 

+11.042 

+3:59.308 

+14.178 

S1 T° 

33.350 
33.045 
40.983 

6:40.685 
32.423 
41.423 

2:28.372 
33.112 

36.849 
33.107 
39.235 

7:49.082 
33.609 
42.150 

35.061 
34.249 
37.566 

9:03.761 
35.193 

4:20.739 
37.867 

S2 T° 

40.122 
36.576 
32.816 
39.871 
43.256 
33.040 
40.532 
34.335 
34.623 

41.247 
41.551 
32.925 
45.112 
40.758 
33.327 
44.666 

39.126 
34.324 
33.909 
35.270 
34.989 
35.079 
40.908 
37.530 

S3 T° 

38.471 
29.803 
29.215 
33.077 
36.775 
29.808 
38.655 
30.554 
38.039 

38.224 
40.060 
30.808 
37.688 
38.768 
30.477 
38.560 

35.188 
34.004 
31.800 
33.613 
32.132 
32.364 
34.467 
34.891 

S4 T° 

48.745 
35.901 
35.706 
54.810 
37.549 
35.826 
45.718 
37.494 
42.475 

50.356 
56.109 
34.093 
45.455 
37.124 
33.728 
47.600 

37.216 
36.613 
35.590 
42.280 
36.052 
43.954 
38.742 
39.438 
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